
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

R1 10 Aug 2024 | Ascot | DUBAI DUTY FREE SHERGAR CUP DASH
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP80,000
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 581060
	 2	 302362
	 3	 121111
	 4	 112312
	 5	 060108
	 6	 821540
	 7	 907992
	 8	 365409
	 9	 338221
	10	 158108
	11	 045125

THUNDERBEAR (IRE)
APOLLO ONE
JORDAN ELECTRICS
ADAAY IN DEVON
DESERT COP
DREAM COMPOSER (FR)
BADRI
KYLIAN (IRE)
HOLKHAM BAY
MUKER (IRE)
NIGHT ON EARTH (IRE)

64.5
64
63.5
63
62
59.5
59
58.5
57
56
56

4
11
7
2
8
3
6
1
10
5
9

B MURZABAYEV
ALBERTO SANNA
MISS R KING.
NANAKO FUJITA
JOANNA MASON
T O’SHEA
MARIE VELON
BILLY LOUGHNANE
RACHEL VENNIKER
H TURNER
RESERVE

J DAVISON
CHARALAMBOUS/CLUTTERBUCK
J GOLDIE
B MILLMAN
A BALDING
H EVANS
M HERRINGTON
A WATSON
W KNIGHT
N TINKLER
I WILLIAMS

4
6
8
3
4
6
7
3
4
6
6

G
G
G
F
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

103
103
102
104
98
93
92
94
87
84
82

	24-�4�-2-1
	30-�4�-7-6
	71-�16�-7-6
	16-�7�-5-1
	15-�3�-2-0
	47-�9�-6-8
	41-�9�-6-4
	10-�2�-1-2
	15-�3�-5-2
	29-�6�-3-2
	65-�11�-9-6

$76,850
$351,437
$157,049
$159,963
$154,003
$203,437
$201,157
$58,796
$37,755
$58,331
$139,861

	12-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	29-�7�-1-3
	4-�3�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	22-�7�-4-3
	11-�4�-3-0
	9-�2�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-2
	28-�6�-3-2
	56-�11�-8-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 THUNDERBEAR (IRE) Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 4 Total: 24-4-2-1 Prize Money: $76,850
Jockey: Bauyrzhan Murzabayev WT: 64.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Speronella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (63 Days)
Owner: William Armitage & JWD Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 3]	 J J Ryan	 59.5	 $--	 Starlust	 0:58.51		  ........ 6¼...........................weakened
1 of 7	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 65.5	 $6.5	 Arnhem	 1:00.13		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
11 of 16	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	12]	 C T Keane	 63.5	 $13	 Amazon Lady	 0:58.35		  ........ 4½..... kept on without threatening
6 of 11	 12Jul24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $6.5	 Little Queenie	 0:58.38		  ........ 2¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
13 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	14]	 R Whearty	 61.5	 $--	 Physique	 1:32.23		  ........... 9............................. no extra

2 APOLLO ONE Trainer: Charalambous/Clutterbuck Barrier: 11 Total: 30-4-7-6 Prize Money: $351,437
Jockey: Alberto Sanna WT: 64 Good: 23-2-6-6 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Boonga roogeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/22 (640 Days)
Owner: Pcracing Co Uk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 22	 14Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 77	 [	22]	 R Kingscote	 62	 $13	 Montassib	 1:14.07		  ........ 9¾.weakened inside final furlonbg
2 of 15	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 102	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $11	 Desert Cop	 1:11.48		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
3 of 13	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*4	 Misty Grey	 1:10.47		  ........... 1..... 3rd and held towards finish
6 of 8	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 86	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 59.5	 $--	 Makarova	 1:02.87		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 25	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 105	 [	27]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $--	 Get It	 1:10.17		  .......... ½................................ran on

3 JORDAN ELECTRICS Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 7 Total: 71-16-7-6 Prize Money: $157,049
Jockey: Miss R King. WT: 63.5 Good: 48-15-7-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 12-10-1-0 58+kg: 6-5-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-7-1-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Ruby slippers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-15-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Bjordan,brianjordan,sjordan&Nmcconnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $*2.6	Moon Flight	 0:57.87		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
1 of 8	 27Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $--	 Digital	 0:59.69		  ....... Lhd......................ran on gamely 
1 of 5	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 92	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 67	 $*2.6	Havana Rum	 1:12.25		  ........ 3½................................ran on
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $--	 Silky Wilkie	 1:07.82		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
1 of 6	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $*2.8	Badri	 0:56.96		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably

4 ADAAY IN DEVON Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 2 Total: 16-7-5-1 Prize Money: $159,963
Jockey: Nanako Fujita WT: 63 Good: 9-3-4-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 7-6-1-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Favourite girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-7-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-4-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Horniwinks Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $*3.8	Electric Storm	 1:02.72		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
2 of 10	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	10]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $*4.5	Jasour	 1:14.80		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $6.5	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 7	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 103	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $*2.8	Flora Of Bermuda	 1:01.83		  ....... Lhd...............................gamely
2 of 12	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	12]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $5.5	 Flora Of Bermuda	 1:12.07		  .......... ¾................ not pace of winner 

ASCOT | PAGE 1



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

5 DESERT COP Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-2-0 Prize Money: $154,003
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 62 Good: 15-3-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Speed cop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 04Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $10	 Mischief Magic	 1:11.41		  ........ 4¾..............made no impression
12 of 12	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 3	 46	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $10	 Ferrous	 1:11.44		  ......... 17................ eased final furlong
1 of 15	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 99	 [	15]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $29	 Apollo One	 1:11.48		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
11 of 15	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 85	 [	12]	 C Hutchinson	 58.5	 $8.5	 Carrytheone	 1:24.12		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 25	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $29	 Unequal Love	 1:13.04		  ........... 4................kept on same pace

6 DREAM COMPOSER (FR) Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 47-9-6-8 Prize Money: $203,437
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 59.5 Good: 36-9-5-4 Track: 9-1-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-0-3 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-7-4-3
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: High spice (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-8-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 01/06/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24May24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 59	 $5.5	 Fair Wind	 0:57.82		  ..........nk................. ridden and ran on
1 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 51	 $7.5	 Democracy Dilemma	 0:55.50		  .......... ½.....................led close home
5 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 57	 $--	 Tees Spirit	 1:01.62		  ........ 2½...................... never a factor
4 of 17	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 60	 $--	 Fair Wind	 1:00.35		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge
24 of 25	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 37	 [	15]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $34	 Get It	 1:10.17		  ...... 17¼.... ridden and weakened 2f out

7 BADRI Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 6 Total: 41-9-6-4 Prize Money: $201,157
Jockey: Marie Velon WT: 59 Good: 22-5-3-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

7yo uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-3-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Penny drops J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (308 Days)
Owner: Rjh Ltd And Mr D Padgett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 21	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 62	 [	14]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $34	 Aleezdancer	 1:11.14		  ...... 13¼.... weakened approaching final
7 of 13	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $12	 Misty Grey	 1:10.47		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
9 of 17	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 88	 [	15]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $--	 Fair Wind	 1:00.35		  ........ 2¾......................no impression
9 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 71	 [	10]	 Ryan Sexton	 58.5	 $--	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:10.79		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
2 of 6	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $5.5	 Jordan Electrics	 0:56.96		  ........ 1½........... went never nearer 2nd 

8 KYLIAN (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $58,796
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Hikmaa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/23 (400 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamed Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $*3.8	Lake Forest	 1:09.91		  ........ 6¾....................soon weakened
5 of 8	 15Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G2	 91	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $3.3	 Big Evs	 0:59.89		  ........ 6¾..................kept on one pace 
4 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 59	 $--	 Big Evs	 0:58.40		  ........... 3.. lost modest 3rd towards finish
12 of 17	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 83	 [	16]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Asfoora	 0:58.60		  ........ 8½......................no impression
9 of 9	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 9]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $8	 Brave Nation	 0:58.71		  ........ 7¾......... weakened inside final 2f

9 HOLKHAM BAY Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-5-2 Prize Money: $37,755
Jockey: Rachel Venniker WT: 57 Good: 14-3-5-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Tumblewind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Norfolk Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $*3.5	Diomed Spirit	 0:58.62		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish
8 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	15]	 S Osborne	 53.5	 $34	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  ........ 1½............................. no extra
2 of 26	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	18]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $17	 Northcliff	 1:12.80		  .......... ¾................................ran on
2 of 21	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 84	 [	18]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58.5	 $11	 Tiriac	 1:12.20		  ......... hd........................ headed post
1 of 20	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 86	 [	18]	 Brandon Wilkie	 61.5	 $--	 Dark Side Thunder	 1:14.90		  ........... 1................................ran on

10 MUKER (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 5 Total: 29-6-3-2 Prize Money: $58,331
Jockey: H Turner WT: 56 Good: 20-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-6-3-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Naias (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Peter Blyth & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $--	 Burning Cash	 0:57.17		  ........... 4........................never nearer
8 of 12	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 6]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $9.5	 Hiya Maite	 0:57.70		  ........ 3½.............. gradually weakened
1 of 8	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 8]	 A Jary	 54	 $9	 Zarzyni	 0:56.16		  ..........nk.......................... ran on well
11 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	12]	 A Jary	 62	 $17	 The Coffee Pod	 1:00.05		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms
8 of 13	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 1]	 A Jary	 54	 $29	 Albasheer	 1:01.08		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

11 NIGHT ON EARTH (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 65-11-9-6 Prize Money: $139,861
Jockey: Reserve WT: 56 Good: 41-7-6-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 56-11-8-5
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Eternal view (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr Spencer Coomes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 56	 $15	 Brave Nation	 0:58.71		  ........ 2¼........ weakened towards finish
5 of 9	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58	 $--	 The Thames Boatman	 0:57.36		  ........ 2¼....... weakened final 100 yards
1 of 18	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 112	 [	 4]	 C J Todd	 74.5	 $*10	 Soul Seeker	 0:59.56		  ..........nk.edged right inside final furlong
2 of 5	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 63	 $2.9	 Reigning Profit	 0:57.41	 	 ........... 2.....................kept on for 2nd
5 of 5	 07Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 63.5	 $*2.2	Grace Angel	 1:02.86		  ........ 9½....................soon weakened
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

R2 10 Aug 2024 | Ascot | DUBAI DUTY FREE SHERGAR CUP STAYERS
Distance: 3209m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP80,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 336609
	 2	 244376
	 3	 341076
	 4	 611107
	 5	 290304
	 6	 351900
	 7	 987160
	 8	 903975
	 9	 609654
	10	 700909
	11	 2121

BEAMISH (FR)
RANCH HAND
FOX JOURNEY
SHERADANN (FR)
STRUTH (IRE)
ZEALANDIA (FR)
TIDES OF WAR (IRE)
SPIRIT MIXER
WICKYWICKYWHEELS (IRE)
THE GRAND VISIR
SAMUI

63.5
62.5
62.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
57.5
56.5
56
65.5

2
1
10
3
7
5
6
8
11
4
9

J A HEFFERNAN
H TURNER
RACHEL VENNIKER
B MURZABAYEV
T O’SHEA
J L BORREGO
JOANNA MASON
MARIE VELON
MISS R KING.
ALBERTO SANNA
RESERVE

A WATSON
A BALDING
SIR M STOUTE
I WILLIAMS
C JOHNSTON
I WILLIAMS
D M SIMCOCK
A BALDING
L RUSSELL
I WILLIAMS
G ELLIOTT

6
8
4
4
4
7
6
6
6
10
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

FR
UK
UK
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

98
95
95
91
91
89
88
85
82
81
102

	 9-�3�-0-2
	23-�7�-1-1
	14-�3�-0-2
	 7-�3�-0-0
	19-�2�-3-4
	28-�4�-2-5
	22-�3�-1-4
	27-�5�-3-3
	29-�6�-1-1
	46-�5�-5-6
	15-�5�-4-0

$47,318
$185,825
$59,611
$40,009
$100,915
$87,757
$97,881
$91,151
$131,406
$248,205
$71,676

	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	6-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BEAMISH (FR) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-0-2 Prize Money: $47,318
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 63.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Bearlita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/22 (774 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing XXXVI Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Sep22	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 115	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $4.5	 Duke De Sessa	 2:41.29		  ..........nk....... dropped to 3rd final stride
6 of 12	 23Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 94	 [	 4]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $*2.4	Emily Dickinson	 3:44.90		  ........ 8¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 9	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 63	 $13	 Prince Alex	 3:42.22		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
11 of 16	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $34	 Belloccio	 3:01.31		  ........... 6.............no impression final 2f
9 of 12	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 70	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 62.5	 $13	 Fairbanks	 2:58.84		  ...... 11¼............ weakened over 1f out

2 RANCH HAND Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 23-7-1-1 Prize Money: $185,825
Jockey: H Turner WT: 62.5 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Dunaden (FR) Dam: Victoria montoya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 02/04/21 (1226 Days)
Owner: Kingsclere Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 12Jun21	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $3.8	 Roberto Escobarr	 3:01.17		  ........ 3¼....... one pace from over 1f out
4 of 5	 22Sep22	 NMR	turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 3]	 W Carver	 59.5	 $6	 Nate The Great	 3:26.66		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 103	 [	 6]	 W Carver	 60	 $13	 Rainbow Dreamer	 3:30.21		  ........ 1¼.........................always held
7 of 8	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 60	 $23	 Tides Of War	 3:02.21		  ........... 7......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 10	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $29	 Temporize	 3:37.85		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong

3 FOX JOURNEY Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 10 Total: 14-3-0-2 Prize Money: $59,611
Jockey: Rachel Venniker WT: 62.5 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr uk h Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Follow a star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (85 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 25Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $--	 C’mon Kenny	 3:35.16		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 
1 of 8	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 100	 [	 8]	 R Clutterbuck	 61.5	 $3.5	 Moktasaab	 2:32.10		  ......... 11.......................unchallenged
14 of 16	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $--	 Belloccio	 3:01.31		  ........... 8..................... never involved
7 of 12	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 62	 $--	 Fairbanks	 2:58.84		  ...... 10½................never near leaders
6 of 9	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 63.5	 $9.5	 Iron Lion	 2:35.78		  ........... 8................kept on same pace 

4 SHERADANN (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $40,009
Jockey: Bauyrzhan Murzabayev WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Shemima J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/23 (301 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 El Pro	 2:31.60		  ........... 1...............................Dieppe
1 of 8	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Marelie	 3:20.09		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 14Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Flora Queen	 3:16.14		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
13 of 13	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 46	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $--	 Passion And Glory	 2:33.80		  ...... 17½.............dropped away tamely
7 of 13	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58	 $51	 Align The Stars	 3:04.57		  ........... 2...weakened inside final furlong
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5 STRUTH (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-3-4 Prize Money: $100,915
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 60.5 Good: 15-1-2-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Portrait of a lady (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (457 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Russell & A M Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $9	 Bague D’or	 2:59.86		  ...... 16¾.. ridden and beaten over 1f out
10 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 50	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $21	 Relentless Voyager	 2:40.13		  ......... 21....................soon weakened
3 of 8	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $7.5	 Iron Lion	 2:35.94		  ........ 1¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
12 of 19	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Crystal Black	 2:30.56		  ...... 10½............never dangerous after
4 of 5	 08Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 71	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $3.5	 Sea King	 2:48.90		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong

6 ZEALANDIA (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-2-5 Prize Money: $87,757
Jockey: J L Borrego WT: 59.5 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Belle ambre J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 01/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: The Dttw Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Dec23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 2	 78	 [	10]	 Jack Enright	 56	 $8	 Oneforthegutter	 2:35.70		  ........ 4½......................no impression
1 of 11	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 53	 $--	 Enemy	 3:43.80		  ..........nk..................stayed on to lead 
9 of 11	 03Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $*7	 Citizen General	 3:27.54		  ...... 11¼......weakened from over 1f out
12 of 16	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  G 	 2	 72	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 55	 $34	 Zoffee	 3:59.16		  ........ 9¼...................... never a factor
20 of 20	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 --	 [	 7]	 Josephine Gordon	 54	 $21	 Onesmoothoperator	 3:27.59		  ......... 50................ well beaten final 4f

7 TIDES OF WAR (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-1-4 Prize Money: $97,881
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 59 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Walklikeanegyptian (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/24 (77 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Siskany	 2:56.74		  ......... 10..............................Meydan
7 of 8	 09Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 56	 $--	 Ruling Dynasty	 2:27.65		  ...... 18¼..............................Meydan
1 of 8	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 55	 $12	 True Legend	 3:02.21		  ......... hd.............................. held on
6 of 12	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 57	 $19	 Fairbanks	 2:58.84		  ........... 9........................never nearer
11 of 13	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 74	 [	14]	 H Turner	 57	 $29	 Align The Stars	 3:04.57		  ........ 5¼....................soon weakened

8 SPIRIT MIXER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 27-5-3-3 Prize Money: $91,151
Jockey: Marie Velon WT: 57.5 Good: 22-5-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-2-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Arabian queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (805 Days)
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  G 	 2	 71	 [	17]	 C Hutchinson	 54.5	 $26	 Zoffee	 3:59.16		  ...... 10½.....................never on terms
3 of 11	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 66	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 62	 $5.5	 Tenerife Sunshine	 3:30.27		  ........ 7¾.............................. kept on
9 of 20	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 46	 [	 6]	 G Rooke	 54	 $19	 Onesmoothoperator	 3:27.59		  ...... 10½.................. never dangerous
7 of 10	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 53.5	 $7	 Temporize	 3:37.85		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
5 of 18	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 4000	  G 	 2	 67	 [	  ]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $13	 Master Milliner	 4:24.69		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong

9 WICKYWICKYWHEELS (IRE) Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 11 Total: 29-6-1-1 Prize Money: $131,406
Jockey: Miss R King. WT: 56.5 Good: 24-5-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Carbon Unit (USA) Dam: Advertising space (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/12/22 (597 Days)
Owner: Mr James Mearns Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

20 of 22	 26Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 33	 [	 6]	 T O’shea	 56.5	 $67	 Absurde	 2:56.41		  ......... 25........................ soon beaten
9 of 12	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 71	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $23	 Dark Moon Rising	 2:48.11		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 6]	 Archie Young	 57	 $--	 Euchen Glen	 2:49.58		  ........ 6¾.........................no progress
5 of 6	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 Archie Young	 62.5	 $9	 Victory Shout	 2:39.30		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace 
4 of 9	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 3	 66	 [	 7]	 T O’shea	 62	 $--	 Tactician	 3:32.82		  ........... 7..................... never involved

10 THE GRAND VISIR Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 46-5-5-6 Prize Money: $248,205
Jockey: Alberto Sanna WT: 56 Good: 29-4-4-3 Track: 7-1-2-2

10yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Frankel Dam: Piping (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/06/19 (1880 Days)
Owner: Andy Bell & Fergus Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 31	 14Oct23	 NMR	turf	 3600	  S 	 2	 67	 [	14]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 The Shunter	 3:52.64		  ...... 13½.................. never threatened
14 of 14	 06Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 27	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $34	 Duke Of Oxford	 3:29.86		  ...... 27¾............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 16	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  G 	 2	 79	 [	14]	 J Fanning	 53.5	 $--	 Zoffee	 3:59.16		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
13 of 20	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 2	 46	 [	17]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $--	 Pledgeofallegiance	 4:21.99		  ......... 19...........well beaten over 1f out
9 of 18	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 4000	  G 	 2	 53	 [	  ]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $--	 Master Milliner	 4:24.69		  ......... 11........... weakened final furlong
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11 SAMUI Trainer: G Elliott Barrier: 9 Total: 15-5-4-0 Prize Money: $71,676
Jockey: Reserve WT: 65.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Appearance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Mr Allan Snow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 18Feb24	 PUN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	  ]	 Shauna Knowles	 80.5	 $6.5	 The Goffer	 4:27.30		  ........... 5.......................Punchestown
1 of 7	 31May24	 DWR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $--	 Free Flow	 2:14.77		  ........ 3¼.......kept on well to assert final 
2 of 9	 04Jul24	 BEL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 125	 [	 7]	 Mr H C Swan	 71	 $4.5	 Eagle’s Way	 2:40.10		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
1 of 7	 16Jul24	 KIA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 D Mcdonogh	 63	 $*1.9	Bold Approach	 3:37.43		  ......... 17.......................... very easily
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R3 10 Aug 2024 | Ascot | DUBAI DUTY FREE SHERGAR CUP CHALLENGE
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP80,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 822120
	 2	 116257
	 3	 760021
	 4	 281512
	 5	 215213
	 6	 015070
	 7	 746528
	 8	 212148
	 9	 836314
	10	 390651

ALFRED BOUCHER
TRUTHFUL (IRE)
THE GOAT
INSANITY
CRACKSKING
LOYAL TOUCH (IRE)
DREAM HARDER (IRE)
DANCING IN PARIS (FR)
GOOD TOO (FR)
SET POINT (IRE)

64.5
62.5
62
61
61
59.5
59
58
57
57

8
5
7
1
3
2
10
6
9
4

NANAKO FUJITA
H TURNER
BILLY LOUGHNANE
MISS R KING.
T O’SHEA
B MURZABAYEV
J L BORREGO
ALBERTO SANNA
MARIE VELON
J A HEFFERNAN

I WILLIAMS
W HAGGAS
A BALDING
A KING
J FANSHAWE
C JOHNSTON
I WILLIAMS
I WILLIAMS
A WEST
G ELLIOTT

8
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
5
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

99
94
93
91
91
88
87
85
82
82

	30-�5�-7-5
	 6-�2�-1-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	 8-�2�-2-1
	10-�2�-3-2
	21-�4�-3-2
	34-�5�-3-6
	21-�3�-5-1
	14-�2�-1-2
	22-�4�-2-1

$230,776
$38,950
$72,608
$28,538
$33,790
$52,080
$86,505
$71,803
$32,043
$48,052

	6-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-3
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALFRED BOUCHER Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 30-5-7-5 Prize Money: $230,776
Jockey: Nanako Fujita WT: 64.5 Good: 21-2-5-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo gr uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Aussie Rules (USA) Dam: Policy term (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (724 Days)
Owner: Robert Allcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 11Jun22	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $19	 Soapy Stevens	 3:27.09		  ........ 1½..........went 2nd towards finish
2 of 11	 16Jul22	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 56.5	 $7.5	 Haliphon	 2:38.31		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
1 of 12	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 2	 108	 [	11]	 W Buick	 57	 $--	 Frankenstella	 3:35.93		  ........... 3........................ impressively
2 of 20	 20Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 107	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 58.5	 $--	 Trawlerman	 2:58.03		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
98 of 15	 24Sep22	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  G 	 2	 --	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $--	 Emiyn	 4:11.16		  ......... 50.......soon eased and pulled up

2 TRUTHFUL (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $38,950
Jockey: H Turner WT: 62.5 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: My timing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/23 (423 Days)
Owner: Highclere T’bred Racing - Nelson Mande

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 14Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $--	 Shagpyle	 2:29.41		  ........ 2¾................... won going away
6 of 11	 22Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 55	 $4.5	 Novakai	 2:33.40		  ...... 10¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 7	 17Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*3	 Mistral Star	 2:35.54		  ........ 5½........... no chance with winner
5 of 8	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 57	 $--	 Shembala	 2:58.98		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 66	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 60	 $13	 Mistral Star	 2:29.64		  ...... 10¼............... some late headway

3 THE GOAT Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $72,608
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: My hope (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: The True Acre Partnership 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  S 	 2	 71	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $11	 Lordship	 3:09.66		  ...... 13¼......weakened from over 1f out
11 of 13	 23Apr24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 63	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $5.5	 Champagne Piaff	 2:38.45		  ...... 14¼.weakened quickly under 2f out
11 of 12	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  S 	 3	 12	 [	  ]	 D Probert	 62	 $9	 Kyle Of Lochalsh	 3:12.40		  ...... 38¾............................. tailed off
2 of 8	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 65	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $--	 Cracksking	 2:33.80		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 10	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 93	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 60	 $--	 Ludo’s Landing	 2:33.66		  ........... 2.................stayed on strongly

4 INSANITY Trainer: A King Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,538
Jockey: Miss R King. WT: 61 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Queen’s dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/24 (110 Days)
Owner: McNeill Family & Niall Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Jul23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 44	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 59	 $2.4	 Real Gain	 2:03.87		  ......... 15...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 01Sep23	 FFL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $--	 Syllabus	 2:46.78		  ........ 4¼......................... comfortably
5 of 11	 13Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  S 	 2	 66	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 55.5	 $4.3	 Lordship	 3:09.66		  ...... 11½......................no impression 
1 of 11	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $--	 Way Of Life	 2:27.85		  ..........nk....... stayed on strongly to lead 
2 of 8	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58.5	 $12	 Mount Atlas	 2:33.87		  .......... ½................ not pace of winner 
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5 CRACKSKING Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-3-2 Prize Money: $33,790
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 61 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Calyxa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/06/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Alison Swinburn And Mark Sartori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 84	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Indemnity	 2:14.32		  ........ 2½......................... comfortably
5 of 18	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $*5	 Qaasid	 2:06.93		  ........ 4½......... kept on same pace final
2 of 14	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $6.5	 Hosanna Power	 2:08.40		  ..........nk.................... held near finish
1 of 8	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 70	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $*2.1	The Goat	 2:33.80		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
3 of 10	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 62	 $--	 The Goat	 2:33.66		  ........ 3¼................. 3rd and one pace 

6 LOYAL TOUCH (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 21-4-3-2 Prize Money: $52,080
Jockey: Bauyrzhan Murzabayev WT: 59.5 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Devoted to you (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Tw Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 83	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 58	 $13	 Box To Box	 2:19.25		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
5 of 10	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 3	 67	 [	 4]	 Archie Young	 56.5	 $--	 Bystander	 2:08.48		  ........ 4¼................ not trouble leaders
13 of 20	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 69	 [	16]	 J Fanning	 55	 $51	 Enfjaar	 2:09.66		  ........ 8¼........................never nearer
7 of 9	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $11	 Iron Lion	 2:35.78		  ......... 11......... ran on when in the clear 
12 of 17	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 7]	 Vincent C Y Ho	 56	 $29	 Take Heart	 2:06.23		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong

7 DREAM HARDER (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 34-5-3-6 Prize Money: $86,505
Jockey: J L Borrego WT: 59 Good: 29-4-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Silent thoughts (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (393 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul  Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 55	 $4.5	 City Streak	 2:09.02		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
6 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 54.5	 $13	 Relentless Voyager	 2:40.13		  ........ 7¼...............no extra final 50yds
5 of 12	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 2600	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 65	 $--	 Cardano	 2:48.03		  ........ 1¾.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 7	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $7	 Grey Cuban	 2:14.97		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
8 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 69	 [	11]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $6	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ........... 5.............................. kept on

8 DANCING IN PARIS (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-5-1 Prize Money: $71,803
Jockey: Alberto Sanna WT: 58 Good: 15-3-5-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Ponte sanangelo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mr Joseph Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 20	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 57	 $*6.5	Piecederesistance	 2:33.58		  ........... 3................................ran on
2 of 7	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 C J Todd	 64	 $*2.6	Miller Spirit	 2:42.29		  ........... 1................ held towards finish
1 of 11	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $--	 Tactician	 3:03.62		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
4 of 10	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 52.5	 $*4.5	Temporize	 3:37.85		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on one pace
8 of 13	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 55	 $8.5	 Align The Stars	 3:04.57		  ........ 2¼.... weakened approaching final

9 GOOD TOO (FR) Trainer: A West Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $32,043
Jockey: Marie Velon WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot Dam: Netsuke (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Mr D Hewer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $15	 Liseo	 2:22.64		  ........ 1½.................. ran on well in 3rd
6 of 12	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 Laura Pearson	 60.5	 $15	 Perseverants	 1:40.77		  ........ 5¾........................never nearer
3 of 13	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 2]	 Laura Pearson	 61.5	 $9.5	 Incremental	 2:24.84		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
1 of 12	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $7	 Waxing Gibbous	 2:24.10		  ..........nk................................ran on
4 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 C Howarth	 64.5	 $--	 Lieber Power	 2:36.35		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge

10 SET POINT (IRE) Trainer: G Elliott Barrier: 4 Total: 22-4-2-1 Prize Money: $48,052
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Hot sauce (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Mrs Clodagh Lacy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01Jul21	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $9	 In The Breeze	 2:37.75		  ...... 11¼.....................never on terms
12 of 19	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	16]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $23	 Perseus Way	 2:07.24		  ........ 4¾..............no extra final furlong
6 of 14	 15Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 64.5	 $17	 Furzig	 2:46.28		  ........ 6¼....... no extra inside final furlon
5 of 10	 12Sep23	 LAY	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 Mr H C Swan	 75	 $12	 Punk Poet	 1:29.49		  ...... 11¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
1 of 11	 29Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 Miss S A Carter	 57.5	 $13	 Scholarship	 2:17.73		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead 

ASCOT | PAGE 8



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

R4 10 Aug 2024 | Ascot | DUBAI DUTY FREE SHERGAR CUP SPRINT
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP80,000
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 328053
	 2	 1341
	 3	 514243
	 4	 8154
	 5	 733760
	 6	 274991
	 7	 116681
	 8	 306113
	 9	 146347
	10	 213353
	11	 246395
	12	 92314

ACTION POINT (IRE)
JARRAAF
GRAND CITY HALL (IRE)
ARAMRAM (IRE)
DAPPER VALLEY (IRE)
THUNDER BLUE
VENTURE CAPITAL
DARING LEGEND
BULLDOG DRUMMOND
IMPERIAL GUARD (IRE)
BEYOND BORDERS (IRE)
GENERAL ASSEMBLY (IRE)

64.5
64
61.5
61
61
61
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57

1
6
3
8
2
5
9
7
4
12
11
10

ALBERTO SANNA
BILLY LOUGHNANE
JOANNA MASON
J A HEFFERNAN
MISS R KING.
MARIE VELON
J L BORREGO
T O’SHEA
RACHEL VENNIKER
NANAKO FUJITA
RESERVE
RESERVE

A WATSON
OWEN BURROWS
J P FAHEY
R HANNON
R HANNON
J OSBORNE
K RYAN
M APPLEBY
P OWENS
A BALDING
K R BURKE
HARRY EUSTACE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
C
C
G

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

96
95
89
88
88
88
85
84
83
83
81
79

	12-�2�-2-2
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 8-�1�-1-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	12-�2�-2-0
	 8-�3�-0-1
	12-�3�-0-3
	16-�2�-3-3
	 7-�1�-1-4
	14-�4�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-1

$86,203
$19,178
$18,653
$4,910
$18,699
$45,919
$18,797
$21,934
$23,025
$27,790
$40,652
$8,006

	8-�1�-1-2
	2-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	8-�2�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-2-3
	5-�1�-0-3
	13-�4�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ACTION POINT (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $86,203
Jockey: Alberto Sanna WT: 64.5 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Khaleesi wind (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/23 (386 Days)
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 57	 $--	 Skylight Brochard	 1:17.10		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 57	 $--	 Sajir	 1:06.53		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 60	 [	12]	 L Morris	 58	 $--	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ...... 14½.... ridden and weakened 2f out
5 of 11	 23Jun24	 DOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 55	 $--	 Zerostress	 1:14.39		  ........... 2........................... Dortmund
3 of 9	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 97	 [	 6]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $--	 Garfield Shadow	 1:15.32	 	 ........Lnk.....................lost 2nd on line

2 JARRAAF Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $19,178
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 64 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Arabda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (29 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 04Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 71	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $15	 Blue Day	 1:11.93		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
3 of 19	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 87	 [	17]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $*2.4	Monkey Island	 1:25.31		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
4 of 9	 15Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 61	 $6	 Spanish Blaze	 1:30.85		  ........ 2½..................4th and one pace 
1 of 9	 12Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $*4.5	Fresh	 1:13.90		  ........ 2½.......................... impressive

3 GRAND CITY HALL (IRE) Trainer: J P Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-3 Prize Money: $18,653
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: The Irish Rover (IRE) Dam: Clonville (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (92 Days)
Owner: Park Hill Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 10May24	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 61	 $6	 Emerald Banner	 1:13.36		  ........ 1¼......... kept on well final furlong
4 of 13	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	11]	 R Whelan	 57.5	 $10	 Follow Me	 1:25.69		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
2 of 10	 14Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 J Cleary	 62	 $3.8	 Fair Taxes	 1:13.82		  ..........nk.................................. held
4 of 7	 26Jun24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 R Whelan	 63.5	 $4	 Power Mode	 1:12.36		  ........ 2¼...no impression closing stages
3 of 9	 26Jul24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Kendall Roy	 0:57.40		  ........... 2................ not trouble leaders

4 ARAMRAM (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,910
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Queen’s pearl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09Sep23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 3]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $15	 Ghostwriter	 1:26.12		  ...... 14¾....................soon weakened
1 of 12	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $*3.3	Call To Action	 1:11.39		  ........... 6.......................... impressive
5 of 10	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 8]	 S Hitchcott	 62	 $7	 Socialite	 1:24.76		  ........ 4¾..........................soon faded
4 of 6	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 7]	 S Hitchcott	 61.5	 $5	 Salvuccio	 1:10.51		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
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5 DAPPER VALLEY (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $18,699
Jockey: Miss R King. WT: 61 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Colgin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/23 (477 Days)
Owner: Thurloe Royal Marsden Cancer Charity I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 8]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $15	 Serried Ranks	 1:14.21		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace
3 of 17	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 94	 [	13]	 P Dobbs	 61.5	 $23	 Woodhay Wonder	 1:10.30		  ........... 1... ridden and kept on one pace
7 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60	 $5	 James’s Delight	 1:12.12		  ........ 9½.....................never on terms
6 of 7	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 7]	 P Dobbs	 61.5	 $9	 Trefor	 1:09.56		  ........ 7¼............. weakened soon after
11 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 8]	 Alec Voikhansky	 53.5	 $19	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:10.79		  ........ 5¾............ weakened over 1f out

6 THUNDER BLUE Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: $45,919
Jockey: Marie Velon WT: 61 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Kodyanna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/08/24 (9 Days)
Owner: Barratt Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Star Of Mystery	 1:09.62		  ........... 8..............................Meydan
4 of 6	 09Feb24	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Falcon Of Arabia	 1:23.77		  ...... 11½..............................Meydan
9 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 79	 [	21]	 S Osborne	 57	 $41	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 3¼........... held up in mid-division
9 of 13	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 56	 $15	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:11.81		  ........ 4½.well beaten inside final furlong
1 of 11	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 97	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $8.5	 Blue Day	 1:13.95		  .......... ½................................ran on

7 VENTURE CAPITAL Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 9 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: $18,797
Jockey: J L Borrego WT: 59.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Ventura blues (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Ms Leslie Clune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	11]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $*2.6	Fouroneohfever	 1:27.06		  ........ 2¼.....................ran on strongly
6 of 8	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 50	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 57	 $15	 Ice Max	 1:41.22		  ...... 15¼......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 7	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $21	 So Logical	 1:25.37		  ........ 3¼............ lost places inside final 
8 of 10	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $26	 Telemark	 1:27.00		  ........ 5½.................. never dangerous
1 of 6	 08Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 59	 $6.5	 The Caltonian	 1:10.21		  .......... ½......................stayed on well 

8 DARING LEGEND Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-0-3 Prize Money: $21,934
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 59 Good: 9-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Swiss air J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/24 (24 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 8

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 47	 [	 4]	 J Fanning	 52.5	 $8.5	 Fire Demon	 1:11.27		  ...... 11¼...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 12	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 9]	 A Rawlinson	 59.5	 $17	 Jimmy Speaking	 1:14.32		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $8.5	 Rating	 1:22.99		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
1 of 8	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 Tom Kiely-marshall	 58	 $4.5	 Rockymountainway	 1:25.56		  ........... 2.........................kept on well
3 of 7	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 61	 $*2.5	Kings Merchant	 1:12.75		  ........ 1¼...........headed final 110 yards 

9 BULLDOG DRUMMOND Trainer: P Owens Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money: $23,025
Jockey: Rachel Venniker WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-3
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Eternal sun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/01/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Mr Richard Crowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 14Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $5.5	 First Encore	 1:23.79		  .......... ½........... unable to get on terms
6 of 7	 20Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 58.5	 $10	 Photosynthesis	 1:12.41		  ........ 6¼.....well held inside final furlong
3 of 12	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $34	 Trefor	 1:10.39		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 5	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $5.5	 Lou Lou’s Gift	 1:24.32		  ........ 4¼............................. no extra
7 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 61.5	 $26	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong

10 IMPERIAL GUARD (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-4 Prize Money: $27,790
Jockey: Nanako Fujita WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-3
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ancestral J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/03/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $4.3	 Sky Wizard	 1:13.98		  ........ 1½............................... readily
3 of 3	 15Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $--	 Jubilee Walk	 1:12.27		  ........ 6½........ eased inside final furlong
3 of 12	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $8	 Jimmy Speaking	 1:14.32		  ........ 2½..................never going pace 
5 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 53	 $11	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ........ 4¼.......................nearest finish
3 of 13	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 8]	 H Turner	 53.5	 $8	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:11.81		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
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11 BEYOND BORDERS (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 11 Total: 14-4-2-1 Prize Money: $40,652
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57.5 Good: 12-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 4-3-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Beyond limits (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/23 (273 Days)
Owner: Promenade Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 59	 $5	 Garfield Shadow	 1:14.89	 	 ........ 1¾...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 8	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59	 $7.5	 Cool Dividend	 1:13.52		  ........ 9¼.....................never on terms
3 of 6	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $8	 Salvuccio	 1:10.51		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
9 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 44	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $8	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ...... 10¾...........well beaten over 1f out
5 of 9	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	10]	 P-l Jamin	 55	 $19	 Garfield Shadow	 1:15.32	 	 ........ 1¼........................ eased down 

12 GENERAL ASSEMBLY (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,006
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Black rodded J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/24 (81 Days)
Owner: Moores Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13May23	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*2.3	Givemethebeatboys	 1:19.49		  ......... 12.................no extra 1 1/2f out
2 of 11	 09Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $6.5	 Joe Gargery	 1:29.51		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
3 of 8	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $--	 Kind Of Blue	 1:13.14		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 5	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 61	 $--	 Duran	 0:59.45		  ........... 1.......................unchallenged
4 of 10	 13Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 59	 $9	 Stop The Cavalry	 1:18.13		  ........ 3¾..... kept on without threatening

ASCOT | PAGE 11



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

R5 10 Aug 2024 | Ascot | DUBAI DUTY FREE SHERGAR CUP CLASSIC
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP80,000
10:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 922140
	 2	 1416
	 3	 92451
	 4	 36190
	 5	 25154
	 6	 21381
	 7	 1170
	 8	 712137
	 9	 734

GOING REMOTE (IRE)
DAMBUSTER
HOUSTONN
MINA RASHID
SAM HAWKENS (IRE)
SOLOMON
CHAMPAGNE PRINCE
WHATHAPPENSINVEGAS (IRE)
OLD SAXONY (IRE)

64.5
63.5
62.5
62.5
62
61.5
60.5
59
58

7
4
1
8
5
9
3
2
6

B MURZABAYEV
J L BORREGO
MARIE VELON
J A HEFFERNAN
H TURNER
ALBERTO SANNA
RACHEL VENNIKER
BILLY LOUGHNANE
NANAKO FUJITA

J HARRINGTON
A BALDING
R HANNON
A BALDING
W HAGGAS
W HAGGAS
CHAPPLE-HYAM
I WILLIAMS
D M SIMCOCK

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
C
G
C
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

92
90
88
88
86
85
83
80
78

	10-�1�-2-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1

$64,461
$14,287
$7,489
$24,824
$12,966
$23,587
$24,300
$47,646
$1,477

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GOING REMOTE (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: $64,461
Jockey: Bauyrzhan Murzabayev WT: 64.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Lumi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Blessingndisguise Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30May24	 FAI	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 S T Mccullagh	 59.5	 $9	 Barnso	 2:12.32		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
2 of 7	 08Jun24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 N M Crosse	 57	 $10	 Old Faithful	 2:10.58		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
1 of 7	 22Jun24	 DWR	turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 N M Crosse	 54	 $6	 Barnso	 2:45.31		  ........... 2.......... kept on well inside final 
4 of 6	 13Jul24	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 62	 $7.5	 Naval Force	 2:05.82		  ........... 5..................kept on one pace
16 of 18	 02Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 N M Crosse	 54	 $--	 Eagle’s Way	 2:44.10		  ...... 30¾...........................weakened

2 DAMBUSTER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,287
Jockey: J L Borrego WT: 63.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Wall of sound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 20Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $11	 Go Daddy	 1:48.40		  ....... Lhd........ led inside final 110 yards
4 of 4	 14Oct23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 32	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 59	 $5.5	 Arabian Crown	 2:05.93		  ......... 31................................ eased
1 of 6	 25Apr24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $--	 Stay In The Game	 2:09.12		  .......... ¾............. pushed along to lead 
6 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 47	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 54.5	 $--	 Persica	 2:10.00		  ...... 17½......................no impression

3 HOUSTONN Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,489
Jockey: Marie Velon WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Moment in time (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs Johnny de la Hey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 62	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $29	 Dancing Gemini	 1:26.32		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
2 of 12	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 88	 [	10]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $21	 Cambridge	 1:41.09		  ......... hd............................. just held
4 of 11	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 74	 [	11]	 P Dobbs	 59	 $*2.1	La Pasionaria	 1:49.96		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
5 of 12	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $--	 Rhetorical	 2:06.93		  ........ 3¾....................soon weakened
1 of 8	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $2.3	 Raheen Rode	 2:06.15		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well

4 MINA RASHID Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,824
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Reproof (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (92 Days)
Owner: Ahmad Al Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 67	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $10	 Going The Distance	 1:52.26		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace 
6 of 10	 06Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*3	 Immortal Knight	 1:40.22		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $8.5	 Ephesus	 2:34.06		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
9 of 11	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 44	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 58	 $19	 Illinois	 3:00.57		  ...... 24¼......weakened from over 1f out
17 of 18	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	14]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $--	 Palladium	 2:37.18		  ...... 17½................... Hambourg Horn
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5 SAM HAWKENS (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,966
Jockey: H Turner WT: 62 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Perfect angel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (97 Days)
Owner: Hurworth Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1800	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $--	 Black Run	 2:04.03		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
5 of 10	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 81	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 59	 $7	 Voyage	 2:12.55		  ........ 2½...........keeping on same pace 
1 of 4	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 4	 89	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $--	 Marhaba Million	 2:49.31		  ........ 4½................... won going away
5 of 8	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 2]	 S Hitchcott	 58.5	 $--	 Wild Waves	 3:07.66		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 61	 $5	 Subsequent	 2:33.75		  ........ 6½...... lost 3rd inside final furlong

6 SOLOMON Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $23,587
Jockey: Alberto Sanna WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Ribbons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (6 Days)
Owner: Sir Martyn Arbib,ben Arbib,chris Budge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $6.5	 Queen Of Zafeen	 1:28.05		  ......... hd............................. just held
1 of 7	 30Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 55.5	 $*1.3	Nashid	 1:40.87		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
3 of 5	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $15	 Notable Speech	 1:39.23		  ........ 2½........... no extra towards finish
8 of 15	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5.5	 Karmology	 2:10.73		  ........ 7½............never dangerous after
1 of 8	 04Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 1]	 Ethan Jones	 61.5	 $*2.1	First Officer	 2:08.58	 	 ........ 3¾............................... readily

7 CHAMPAGNE PRINCE Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $24,300
Jockey: Rachel Venniker WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Maid up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (245 Days)
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 21Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $5	 Groovy Baby	 1:24.55		  ........ 4½................................ran on
1 of 4	 09Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 78	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 62	 $--	 Artistic Mission	 1:30.56		  ........ 3½.........................eased close
7 of 7	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 49	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $15	 Haatem	 1:35.09		  ......... 21...................weakened 2f out
11 of 13	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 5]	 J Peate	 55	 $--	 First Conquest	 1:38.23		  ........ 7¾......... weakened inside final 2f

8 WHATHAPPENSINVEGAS (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money: $47,646
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay Dam: L’ambre gris (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Mr Sayed Hashish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 58.5	 $29	 Rebaatt	 2:06.45		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
2 of 8	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $11	 Watcha Matey	 1:53.59		  ........... 3.......... kept on well inside final
1 of 4	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57	 $4	 Victory Shout	 2:22.97		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably
3 of 5	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Subsequent	 2:33.75		  ........ 5½... stayed on inside final furlong
7 of 7	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $--	 Hot Fashion	 2:10.78		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out

9 OLD SAXONY (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,477
Jockey: Nanako Fujita WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Mirage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 6]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $--	 Voyage	 2:12.55		  ........... 7...................... never a factor
3 of 6	 04May24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 57	 $23	 Moon Over Miami	 2:32.23		  ........ 2½...................... faded into 3rd 
4 of 10	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 58	 $13	 Gilded Water	 2:07.77		  ...... 12½................kept on same pace
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R6 10 Aug 2024 | Ascot | DUBAI DUTY FREE SHERGAR CUP MILE
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP100,000
11:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 901345
	 2	 133069
	 3	 120358
	 4	 659700
	 5	 507024
	 6	 030080
	 7	 883705
	 8	 781340
	 9	 314132
	10	 541114
	11	 390140
	12	 322390

CARRYTHEONE
TALIS EVOLVERE (IRE)
SILENT FILM
TACARIB BAY
TEMPUS
BLESS HIM (IRE)
BOPEDRO (FR)
SPIRIT CATCHER (IRE)
NEW IMAGE
YANTARNI
ORBAAN
URBAN SPRAWL

64.5
63
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
62
60.5
60.5
58.5
58
57.5

5
8
9
1
11
7
3
6
2
4
10
12

RACHEL VENNIKER
NANAKO FUJITA
J A HEFFERNAN
T O’SHEA
J L BORREGO
BILLY LOUGHNANE
B MURZABAYEV
MISS R KING.
H TURNER
JOANNA MASON
RESERVE
RESERVE

M BELL
R HANNON
I WILLIAMS
R HANNON
A WATSON
D M SIMCOCK
D O’MEARA
P KIRBY
D O’MEARA
I WILLIAMS
D O’MEARA
C JOHNSTON

7
4
6
5
8
10
8
5
4
5
9
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

101
98
97
97
96
95
95
92
92
88
87
85

	26-�4�-3-3
	16-�4�-3-3
	23-�5�-4-2
	25-�3�-3-4
	32-�8�-5-2
	55-�7�-5-6
	52-�8�-4-7
	20-�3�-4-4
	 9-�3�-2-2
	19-�4�-3-1
	58-�6�-7-3
	28-�4�-6-6

$136,813
$133,275
$149,634
$144,468
$246,349
$334,363
$233,792
$79,341
$68,532
$39,025
$262,692
$121,110

	10-�2�-1-1
	10-�3�-2-2
	7-�2�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-3
	28-�7�-5-2
	34-�5�-4-5
	31-�5�-1-4
	17-�2�-3-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	35-�5�-2-0
	11-�0�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CARRYTHEONE Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-3-3 Prize Money: $136,813
Jockey: Rachel Venniker WT: 64.5 Good: 15-2-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Song of passion (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Mr Stuart Mizon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 21	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 59	 $26	 The Wizard Of Eye	 1:26.58		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms
1 of 15	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 60	 $15	 Gorak	 1:24.12		  ......... hd...................... led near finish
3 of 26	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	23]	 P Dobbs	 62	 $21	 English Oak	 1:25.16		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
4 of 20	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 62.5	 $*5	 Aalto	 1:24.08		  ........ 3½.......... never able to challenge
5 of 18	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 61.5	 $8.5	 Northern Express	 1:27.37		  ........ 1½..................not reach leaders

2 TALIS EVOLVERE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 16-4-3-3 Prize Money: $133,275
Jockey: Nanako Fujita WT: 63 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-2
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: My henrietta (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/24 (134 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Austin & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 21	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 99	 [	15]	 J Leavy	 57	 $21	 Metal Merchant	 1:37.76		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace
3 of 12	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $6.5	 Sonny Liston	 1:36.00		  ........ 3¼...............stayed on one pace
15 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 70	 [	11]	 J Leavy	 56	 $29	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 20	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $--	 Aalto	 1:24.08		  ........ 4½..................never going pace 
9 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 78	 [	15]	 S Hitchcott	 60	 $21	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ........ 4½......................... not recover

3 SILENT FILM Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 23-5-4-2 Prize Money: $149,634
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 62.5 Good: 21-5-3-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Dibajj (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (343 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 12Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 55	 $--	 Ouzo	 1:47.55		  .......... ½..............................Meydan
12 of 14	 16Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	15]	 S Hitchcott	 60	 $--	 Ouzo	 1:48.79		  ........ 8½..............................Meydan
3 of 7	 23Apr24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $8.5	 Crystal Delight	 2:07.33		  ........ 5½.............not pace to challenge
5 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $29	 Cicero’s Gift	 1:47.24		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace
8 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 59.5	 $19	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ........ 3¾... stayed on inside final furlong

4 TACARIB BAY Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-3-4 Prize Money: $144,468
Jockey: T O’shea WT: 62.5 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-3
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Bassmah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/23 (273 Days)
Owner: Mr J R Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 96	 [	13]	 Alec Voikhansky	 60.5	 $9.5	 Albasheer	 1:11.42		  ........ 3¾.....................some headway 
9 of 11	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $17	 Kingdom Come	 1:47.93		  ........ 5¾........... edged right over 1f out
7 of 9	 27Apr24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 84	 [	10]	 P Dobbs	 61	 $--	 Earls	 1:34.96		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
10 of 14	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 76	 [	14]	 Alec Voikhansky	 60.5	 $11	 Misty Grey	 1:09.62		  ........ 8¾.................. never dangerous
19 of 26	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 32	 [	10]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59.5	 $34	 English Oak	 1:25.16		  ......... 20........... weakened final furlong
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5 TEMPUS Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 11 Total: 32-8-5-2 Prize Money: $246,349
Jockey: J L Borrego WT: 62.5 Good: 27-5-6-2 Track: 8-2-0-1

8yo uk g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-7-5-2
Sire: Kingman Dam: Passage of time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (713 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxi And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 59	 $26	 Talis Evolvere	 1:38.41		  ........ 6½............. lost place over 1f out
7 of 12	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 60	 $19	 Sonny Liston	 1:36.00		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
27 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 29	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 56.5	 $29	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ...... 20½...................weakened 2f out
2 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 98	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 64.5	 $13	 Sterling Knight	 1:39.90		  ......... hd............................. just held
4 of 12	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 86	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $13	 Elnajmm	 1:44.09		  ........... 3....... no extra and lost 3rd post

6 BLESS HIM (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 7 Total: 55-7-5-6 Prize Money: $334,363
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62 Good: 41-4-4-5 Track: 15-2-1-1

10yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 34-5-4-5
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Happy land (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/07/22 (763 Days)
Owner: Tony Perkins & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 21	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 101	 [	13]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $29	 The Wizard Of Eye	 1:26.58		  ..........nk................................ran on
10 of 11	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 80	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $17	 Tiber Flow	 1:29.87		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
13 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 73	 [	28]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $26	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ........ 7½........................never nearer
8 of 20	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 80	 [	12]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $--	 Aalto	 1:24.08		  ........ 5¼..................never going pace 
14 of 18	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 78	 [	16]	 J P Spencer	 60	 $19	 Northern Express	 1:27.37		  ........ 5½..................... never involved

7 BOPEDRO (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 52-8-4-7 Prize Money: $233,792
Jockey: Bauyrzhan Murzabayev WT: 62 Good: 34-6-1-6 Track: 8-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-1-4
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Breizh touch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-7-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/08/23 (358 Days)
Owner: Mr Georginio Rutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 2	 88	 [	16]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $--	 Liberty Lane	 1:50.76		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 17	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 93	 [	10]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $--	 Point Lynas	 1:36.97		  ........ 3½.....no chance with leading duo
7 of 15	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 2	 89	 [	10]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $10	 Two Tempting	 1:47.84		  ........ 4¾............... no impression after
10 of 12	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $--	 Elnajmm	 1:44.09		  ........ 4¾..never closer than mid-division
5 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 79	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $15	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ........ 3¼......... stayed on towards finish

8 SPIRIT CATCHER (IRE) Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 6 Total: 20-3-4-4 Prize Money: $79,341
Jockey: Miss R King. WT: 60.5 Good: 17-3-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-4
Sire: New Bay Dam: Lidanski (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (357 Days)
Owner: James and Susan Cookson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 64	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 56.5	 $7	 Ghaly	 1:45.00		  ........ 8¼................. weakened quickly
1 of 12	 19Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 92	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 64	 $5.5	 Challet	 1:41.12		  ........ 5½......................... comfortably
3 of 19	 24Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 90	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 57	 $--	 Ropey Guest	 1:34.87		  ........ 1½... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 15	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 90	 [	15]	 J Fanning	 58	 $19	 Liberty Lane	 1:38.74		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
10 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:37.36		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy

9 NEW IMAGE Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-2-2 Prize Money: $68,532
Jockey: H Turner WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Modern look J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Thoroughbred British Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 84	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $*2.9	Swiss Ace	 1:27.51		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
4 of 10	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 60	 $*3.3	Diamondonthehill	 1:25.47		  ........... 1.........hampered towards finish
1 of 11	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 9]	 Mark Winn	 61	 $*3	 Judgment Call	 1:28.62		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
3 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 84	 [	11]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $--	 Tolstoy	 1:27.63		  .......... ½............... stayed on to go 3rd 
2 of 18	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 87	 [	17]	 Mark Winn	 54.5	 $10	 Northern Express	 1:27.37		  ..........nk...................not reach winner

10 YANTARNI Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-3-1 Prize Money: $39,025
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58.5 Good: 14-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 8-3-3-1 58+kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Villarrica (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 68	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $12	 Great Blasket	 1:37.92		  ........ 2¾... kept on one pace inside final
1 of 8	 01Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 62	 $3	 Amathus	 1:22.68		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
1 of 9	 20Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 61.5	 $*5	 So Quiet	 1:20.27		  ........ 2¼.................................easily
1 of 13	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 64.5	 $*1.7	Red Maids	 1:22.68		  ........ 1¾.. ran on well inside final furlong
4 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $7.5	 Pedro Valentino	 1:24.11		  ........ 4¼......... kept on same pace final

ASCOT | PAGE 15



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SATURDAY, 10 AUG 2024

11 ORBAAN Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 10 Total: 58-6-7-3 Prize Money: $262,692
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58 Good: 48-6-5-2 Track: 11-1-0-0

9yo bay uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-5-2-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Contradict J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 26/06/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Mr J C G Chua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 53	 $--	 Two Tempting	 1:47.84		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved
12 of 14	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 4	 46	 [	17]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $12	 Pisanello	 1:55.08		  ...... 12¾.....................never on terms
1 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $9	 Billyb	 1:36.70		  ........ 1¼............ ran on well inside last
4 of 8	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 67.5	 $*5	 Classy Boy	 1:40.25		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
12 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 54.5	 $9	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ........ 7¼......................... not recover

12 URBAN SPRAWL Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 12 Total: 28-4-6-6 Prize Money: $121,110
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57.5 Good: 18-4-4-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo ch uk g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-3-5
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: City glam (ARG) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-3 Last Win: 27/05/23 (441 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $4	 Talis Evolvere	 1:48.59		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 7	 11Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $*2.6	Court Of Session	 1:37.66		  ......... hd............headed towards finish
3 of 11	 20Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 84	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $3.5	 Top Secret	 1:39.08		  ........ 2¼............ kept on towards finish
9 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 36	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $17	 Sterling Knight	 1:39.90		  ...... 19½............ weakened from 2f out
15 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 41	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 55	 $15	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ...... 12¾........... weakened final furlong
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R7 10 Aug 2024 | Lingfield | PRISTINE HOMES HANDICAP
Distance: 2615m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
12:15 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 732664
	 2	 652066
	 3	 048963
	 4	 753324
	 5	 605470
	 6	 552442
	 7	 780487
	 8	 665222
	 9	 06490
	10	 68864
	11	 000684

KOJIN (IRE)
TORBELLINO
BRECCIA
BASILETTE (IRE)
PABLO PRINCE
GREY OWL
NOSTROMO
CALSHOT SPIT (IRE)
DIRTY BARRY (USA)
THUNDER SPARKS (FR)
ARDARA ROSE (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
57.5
56.5
55.5

11
2
4
5
10
7
6
3
1
9
8

R KINGSCOTE
G ROOKE
T P QUEALLY
G DOWNING
L MORRIS
C BISHOP
J LEAVY  2.5 
ROSE DAWES  2.5 
R DA SILVA
C SHEPHERD
S HITCHCOTT

I WILLIAMS
K JEWELL
R STEPHENS
SEAMUS MULLINS
K JEWELL
E LAVELLE
R TEAL
MISS S WEST
P MCENTEE
D MENUISIER
R HANNON

6
8
6
5
6
4
4
4
5
3
3

G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
USA
FR
IRE

58
57
57
54
53
53
52
51
38
54
52

	36-�2�-3-4
	50-�3�-9-6
	16-�1�-1-4
	12-�1�-1-2
	29-�3�-0-4
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$24,654
$27,204
$10,183
$6,752
$17,881
$5,262
$614
$6,437
$963
$350
$350

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KOJIN (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 36-2-3-4 Prize Money: $24,654
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 62.5 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Nebraas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/22 (709 Days)
Owner: Ian Williams Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 60	 [	14]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $--	 Golden Phase	 2:11.81		  ........ 2½............. went 3rd close home
2 of 9	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $*3.3	Eljaytee	 2:05.97		  .......... ¾................ not pace of winner
6 of 7	 12Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  S 	 6	 27	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 60	 $11	 Baltic	 2:35.14		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 9	 11Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 Mr N Sangster	 67	 $10	 Swift Tuttle	 3:16.08		  ......... 15................ not trouble leaders
4 of 5	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 63.5	 $4.6	 Humble Spark	 2:24.09		  ........ 9¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out

2 TORBELLINO Trainer: K Jewell Barrier: 2 Total: 50-3-9-6 Prize Money: $27,204
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 62.5 Good: 16-1-4-1 Track: 8-1-1-0

8yo uk m Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maxios Dam: Tiny smile (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/05/22 (806 Days)
Owner: Among Friends Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Feb23	 SMO	 awt	 800	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	13]	 Sean Byrne	 55.5	 $--	 Moderator	 0:42.20		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint Moritz
2 of 8	 01Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $15	 Alternativa	 2:37.96		  .......... ¾.........................always held
10 of 12	 15Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $9	 Golden Dove	 2:34.72		  ......... 10......................no impression
6 of 7	 03Jul23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 61	 $--	 Absolute Queen	 2:27.85		  ...... 10¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 12	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $--	 Dillydingdillydong	 2:42.71		  ........ 3½......... kept on same pace final

3 BRECCIA Trainer: R Stephens Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-1-4 Prize Money: $10,183
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Rock choir J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (722 Days)
Owner: Mr A Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Sep22	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $--	 Byron Hill	 3:38.64		  ......... 16....................soon weakened
8 of 11	 12Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 62.5	 $--	 Seal Of Solomon	 3:36.43		  ........ 8¾......weakened from over 1f out
9 of 13	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 10	 [	10]	 Mr T Fisher	 61	 $6.5	 Victory March	 3:00.57		  ...... 23½...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 10	 01Sep23	 FFL	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 63	 $51	 Tarbat Ness	 3:50.02		  ...... 12¼......made no impression 2f out
3 of 7	 13Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $11	 Cherry Cola	 3:03.02		  ........ 4½..................... no extra in 3rd 

4 BASILETTE (IRE) Trainer: Seamus Mullins Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: $6,752
Jockey: G Downing WT: 61 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doyen (IRE) Dam: Bahri sugar (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gee Tac Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 05Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $--	 Young Endless	 3:05.51		  ........ 3½........... weakened final furlong
3 of 9	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  H 	 6	 46	 [	  ]	 Gina Mangan	 53.5	 $*5.5	Warranty	 3:14.21		  ........... 5...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
3 of 9	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 59.5	 $*3.3	Chinthurst	 2:34.85		  .......... ½........................never nearer
2 of 11	 28May24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 6]	 G Downing	 59.5	 $4.5	 Laser Focus	 2:29.89		  ........... 1................ not pace of winner 
4 of 11	 15Jun24	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 G Downing	 61.5	 $*4.2	Three Dons	 2:35.87		  ........ 5¾................kept on same pace
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5 PABLO PRINCE Trainer: K Jewell Barrier: 10 Total: 29-3-0-4 Prize Money: $17,881
Jockey: L Morris WT: 60.5 Good: 20-2-0-3 Track: 19-3-0-3

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: French accent J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (581 Days)
Owner: Littleoak Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 07Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 F Daly	 58.5	 $15	 Tortured Soul	 2:33.10		  ......... 29............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 8	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 57	 $--	 Lunar Shadow	 2:33.15		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved
4 of 6	 29Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $13	 Fair Dinkum	 2:52.92		  ........ 4¼............... moderate headway 
7 of 8	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 60	 $19	 Lincoln Rockstar	 2:32.80		  ......... 28....................soon weakened
10 of 12	 30Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $--	 Imperial Cult	 2:32.26		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong

6 GREY OWL Trainer: E Lavelle Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,262
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Dijlah J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W H Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $67	 Deira Mile	 2:06.84		  ......... 21...................... never a factor
2 of 9	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $10	 Laser Focus	 2:06.53		  ........... 5........... no chance with winner
4 of 10	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 61	 $5.5	 Trojan Truth	 2:29.79		  ........... 2......no extra in 4th final furlong
4 of 12	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  F 	 6	 53	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 61	 $6.5	 Made In China	 3:03.77		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge
2 of 8	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $9	 Western Stars	 2:55.60		  ........... 1.............................. kept on

7 NOSTROMO Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $614
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Ripley (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: BA Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $81	 Akkadian Thunder	 1:40.86		  ...... 10½...................weakened 1f out
12 of 14	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 28	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $126	Doha	 1:45.49		  ...... 19¼................. weakened quickly
4 of 14	 06May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  H 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $26	 Storm Valley	 2:20.07		  ........... 6...................headway over 1f 
8 of 10	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 62	 $9.5	 Mujid	 2:29.94		  ........... 9.....................never on terms
7 of 7	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 27	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $13	 Fictional	 2:19.86		  ...... 10½........................ no headway

8 CALSHOT SPIT (IRE) Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-3-1 Prize Money: $6,437
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Nour’spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Moriarty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 58	 $7	 Defence Treaty	 2:40.64		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well 
5 of 8	 04Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 44	 [	10]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $5.5	 Casa Luna	 3:04.62		  ........... 5........... no extra towards finish
2 of 10	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $8	 Mini Mildred	 3:09.09		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
2 of 8	 27Apr24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $4.5	 Corsican Caper	 3:26.67		  ........... 3............. kept on but no match
2 of 9	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $--	 Chinthurst	 2:34.85		  .......... ½........... headed closing stages

9 DIRTY BARRY (USA) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $963
Jockey: R Da Silva WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blame (USA) Dam: Cheer for foxes (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Michelle Hancox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 3	 24	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $51	 Natural World	 1:22.54		  ...... 26½...................... always in rear
6 of 8	 04May22	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 17	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $126	Secret State	 2:18.61		  ...... 29¾.....................never on terms
4 of 4	 19May22	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 Molly Presland	 57.5	 $126	Valsad	 2:28.28		  ...... 47½...................... always in rear
9 of 9	 09Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 58	 $19	 Fast Forward	 2:34.43		  ........ 7¾......... weakened inside final 2f
13 of 13	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 Grace Mcentee	 57.5	 $81	 Bakersboy	 2:00.34		  ...... 39¼............................. tailed off

10 THUNDER SPARKS (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $350
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Soft awakening (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Menuisier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01May24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 2]	 K Strydom	 57.5	 $5.5	 Pratigya	 1:50.00		  ...... 11¾..................... never involved
8 of 8	 09May24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 12	 [	10]	 Laura Pearson	 54.5	 $81	 Tabletalk	 2:06.59		  ...... 17¾...................... always in rear
8 of 10	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 55	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 56.5	 $67	 Crystal Flyer	 2:09.01		  ........ 9¼................ well beaten final 2f
6 of 6	 18Jun24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 62	 $9.5	 Infinite Honour	 2:42.59	 	 ........ 9¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 61.5	 $15	 Jailbird	 2:28.57		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 
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11 ARDARA ROSE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $350
Jockey: S Hitchcott WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Zenara (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The McMurray Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 07Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 T Greatrex	 58	 $101	Hand Of God	 1:36.21		  ...... 35¼.................. well adrift final 5f
11 of 14	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 45	 [	14]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57	 $--	 Sinology	 2:12.64		  ...... 12½.....................never on terms
6 of 10	 25May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	12]	 S Hitchcott	 61	 $21	 Al Khawaneej River	 2:31.98		  ........ 3¾..... kept on without threatening 
8 of 8	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 S Hitchcott	 58	 $19	 Nancy P	 2:37.31		  ...... 46¾............................. tailed off
4 of 7	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 4]	 S Hitchcott	 52.5	 $19	 Warmonger	 3:37.32		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
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R8 10 Aug 2024 | Lingfield | IAN HEATHCOTE BIRTHDAY MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2334m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,300
12:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 721704
	 2	 234432
	 3	 043038
	 4	 742245
	 5	 32
	 6	
	 7	 7
	 8	 536335
	 9	 8

MACARI
MISS CYNTHIA
SILENT AUCTION
HUXLEY (IRE)
REGAL CONNECTION
SYDNEY SECRET
FALSETTO
FRANKELIAN
VALENTINESHOULD

64.5
62.5
62.5
60
60
60
57.5
57.5
57.5

5
1
7
2
9
6
3
8
4

K O’NEILL
L MORRIS
C BISHOP
P BRADLEY
D COSTELLO
R DAWSON
R KINGSCOTE
R HORNBY
G DOWNING

MISS S WEST
SIR M PRESCOTT
T LAWES
M ATTWATER
C APPLEBY
J FERGUSON
A BALDING
R BECKETT
MISS H KNIGHT

4
4
5
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
G
G
C
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
94
--
82
--
--
--
75
--

	10-�1�-1-1
	15-�0�-5-3
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-3
	 1-�0�-0-0

$8,384
$36,476
$1,993
$6,714
$3,255
$0
$0
$5,215
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MACARI Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,384
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 64.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Potternello (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/04/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Ricki Vaughan, R Bisiker, Sheena West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 26Feb24	 PLU	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 92	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 66.5	 $10	 Activist	 4:02.80		  ........... 5.........no impression on winner
1 of 10	 01Apr24	 PLU	 turf	 3600	  G 	 5	 96	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 68.5	 $6	 Soir De Gala	 4:23.03		  ........... 1...............asserted near finish
7 of 15	 19Apr24	 FON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 5	 78	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 68.5	 $--	 Solar System	 4:18.80		  ...... 19¼.......................not fluent last
98 of 12	 12May24	 PLU	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 75	 $7.5	 Ez Tiger	 3:40.82		  ...... 39¾............ pulled up before 2 out
4 of 10	 02Jul24	 STR	 turf	 3800	  G 	 5	 90	 [	  ]	 M Goldstein	 76	 $8.5	 On Se Calme	 4:26.90		  ........ 7¾............... lost 3rd close home

2 MISS CYNTHIA Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-5-3 Prize Money: $36,476
Jockey: L Morris WT: 62.5 Good: 11-0-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 5-0-4-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Best friend (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 11-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: John Pearce Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  H 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $*2.8	Rathgar	 3:24.34		  ..........nk...............headed close home
4 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 82	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $--	 Sweet William	 3:39.15		  ...... 10¾...............well held by leaders 
4 of 6	 16Jun24	 HAN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 B Ganbat	 55	 $--	 Alessio	 3:08.56		  ........... 3.............................Hanovre
3 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 78	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 56	 $15	 Trueshan	 3:34.96		  ........... 4...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 7	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 63	 $*2.1	Cabrera	 2:30.44		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner

3 SILENT AUCTION Trainer: T Lawes Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,993
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Bresil (FR) Dam: Odello J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Eventmasters Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10May23	 FON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 5	 106	 [	  ]	 H Bannister	 68	 $*3.5	Mays Hill	 4:30.79		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
3 of 12	 30Jan24	 NCS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 5	 121	 [	  ]	 H Bannister	 72	 $--	 Not Now Nathaniel	 3:55.63		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace 
10 of 12	 21Apr24	 STR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	  ]	 K Brogan	 72	 $8.5	 Villainess	 4:09.65		  ...... 17¼....................soon weakened
3 of 6	 22May24	 STH	 turf	 3200	  S 	 4	 63	 [	  ]	 K Brogan	 71	 $19	 Parkin Fine	 4:25.17		  ...... 43¼.............. lost 2nd close home
8 of 12	 07Jun24	 MAR	 turf	 3800	  G 	 4	 35	 [	  ]	 K Brogan	 71	 $51	 Gale Mahler	 4:47.56		  ......... 50....................soon weakened

4 HUXLEY (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,714
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Strawberry fledge (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 01Jul23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $6.5	 City Of Troy	 1:23.96		  ........ 6¾.. no impression final 150 yards
2 of 9	 15Aug23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $3.8	 Capulet	 1:41.49		  .......... ¾................kept on same pace 
2 of 9	 26Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $4	 Agenda	 2:19.70		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
4 of 6	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $2.2	 London City	 2:15.99		  ........ 5¾...................weakened in 4th 
5 of 8	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 62.5	 $11	 Ortelius	 2:33.91		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace
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5 REGAL CONNECTION Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,255
Jockey: D Costello WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Klassique J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 9]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $5.5	 Castle Cove	 2:10.57		  ...... 11¼.....no chance with leading duo
2 of 10	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 59	 $--	 French Master	 2:30.29		  ........ 1¼.............................well held

6 SYDNEY SECRET Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Secret soul J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nas Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 FALSETTO Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Set to music (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: HM The King & HM The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $19	 Rouge Sellier	 2:20.59		  ...... 24¼............ weakened over 2f out

8 FRANKELIAN Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-3 Prize Money: $5,215
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Australian queen J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 58	 $*3	 Extraordinaire	 1:46.98		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
6 of 6	 04Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 58	 $4	 Our Golden One	 1:52.42		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 10	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $8	 Quietness	 2:08.81		  ........ 1¼......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 7	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $4.3	 Bur Dubai	 2:38.60		  ......... 10... late headway final 100 yards
5 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 59	 $--	 St Pancras	 2:39.71		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong

9 VALENTINESHOULD Trainer: Miss H Knight Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Downing WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Kallisha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D & J Newell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 16	 [	 1]	 C Hutchinson	 55.5	 $34	 Vanish	 2:08.58		  ...... 22¼................ well beaten final 3f
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R9 10 Aug 2024 | Lingfield | ANDREW CHEVVY MEMORIAL/EBF FILLIES’ RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1532m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,300
1:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 51
	 2	 2
	 3	 9
	 4	 8
	 5	 3
	 6	 74
	 7	 6

LOVE IS THE LAW (IRE)
BLESSED STAR (IRE)
HALFETI (IRE)
MELISSA HONEY
NAVARRE SPECIAL (IRE)
THISCOULDBEFUN (IRE)
VILAINE VERLAINE

60.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5

4
1
6
7
2
3
5

C SHEPHERD
R KINGSCOTE
S HITCHCOTT
K O’NEILL
L MORRIS
J LEAVY  2.5 
G ROOKE

G SCOTT
C JOHNSTON
R HANNON
ALICE HAYNES
RAPHAEL FREIRE
J S MOORE
M USHER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

76
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$3,402
$2,210
$0
$0
$799
$399
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 LOVE IS THE LAW (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,402
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Rinaria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Fox And Badger Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $11	 Beauty Nation	 1:14.10		  ........... 5..................... never involved
1 of 9	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 100	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 58	 $4	 Creative Lady	 1:23.19		  ........ 1½............................... readily

2 BLESSED STAR (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,210
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass (FR) Dam: Roystonea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 26Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $5.5	 Ryka	 1:27.50		  ..........nk................ held towards finish

3 HALFETI (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Hitchcott WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yorkton (CAN) Dam: Scat’s rose (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Rolline O’callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 58	 $8	 Jr Climbs	 1:10.01		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms

4 MELISSA HONEY Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Libras power (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gb Civil Engineering (leicester) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 72	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 58	 $21	 Glamis Road	 1:26.22		  ........ 8½......................no impression 
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5 NAVARRE SPECIAL (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $799
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: News desk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 29Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 58	 $15	 Searchingtheblues	 1:31.15		  ...... 10½...... kept on inside final furlong

6 THISCOULDBEFUN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $399
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Shrewd approach (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 57.5	 $41	 Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........ 5¾......... stayed on same pace in 
4 of 9	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 9]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $15	 Love Is The Law	 1:23.19		  ........ 2¼....... just denied 3rd final stride

7 VILAINE VERLAINE Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Gallifrey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Knights Of Pleasure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 10Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 2]	 G Bass	 56	 $26	 Dolce Vitta	 1:11.62		  ........... 8.... well beaten from over 1f out
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R10 10 Aug 2024 | Lingfield | CALL IT HOME SHORTER BIRTHDAY HANDICAP
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
1:52 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 643490
	 2	 535474
	 3	 72402
	 4	 2484
	 5	 844357
	 6	 066331

G’DAAY
CLIPSHAM LA HABANA
FLAVOUR MAKER (IRE)
NEMOV
NAZALAN (IRE)
LAND OF MAGIC

65
63
61
61
60.5
57.5

3
4
2
5
1
6

C SHEPHERD
K O’NEILL
R DAWSON
R KINGSCOTE
KAIYA FRASER  2.5 
R CLUTTERBUCK

J PARR
ALICE HAYNES
R VARIAN
C COX
S WOODS
R COOK & J BRIDGER

6
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

76
72
73
73
72
65

	39-�6�-6-5
	19-�2�-5-3
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	15-�2�-1-2

$54,104
$28,486
$4,380
$2,804
$21,992
$16,947

	31-�6�-4-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 G’DAAY Trainer: J Parr Barrier: 3 Total: 39-6-6-5 Prize Money: $54,104
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 65 Good: 15-4-2-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-6-4-4
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Gilt linked J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/23 (387 Days)
Owner: Trevor And Ruth Milner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 64.5	 $9.5	 Cloud Cover	 1:22.42		  ........ 2¾........... no extra towards finish
3 of 10	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 80	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $8	 Riot	 1:22.75		  .......... ¾...... headed inside final furlong
4 of 11	 25Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 62	 $9	 Sandy Paradise	 1:24.88		  ........ 4¼... went modest 4th close home
9 of 12	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 66	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $8	 Divine Libra	 1:27.13		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 48	 [	10]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $9	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........... 7............................. no extra

2 CLIPSHAM LA HABANA Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-5-3 Prize Money: $28,486
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 63 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Vitta’s touch (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/12/22 (591 Days)
Owner: Mr F Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $--	 Mountain Warrior	 1:14.15		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
5 of 8	 24Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $8	 Billyjoh	 1:12.26		  ........ 4¼........... no extra towards finish
4 of 10	 28Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $5	 Cliffcake	 1:13.89		  ........ 1¼................ held towards finish
7 of 8	 29Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 32	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $--	 Havana Pusey	 1:10.44		  ...... 12¼.........................no progress
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 64.5	 $9.5	 Miss Stormy Night	 1:09.18		  ........ 3¼..................plugged on in 4th 

3 FLAVOUR MAKER (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,380
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 61 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: May day queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Opulence Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 37	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Persica	 1:15.78		  ...... 10½.................ran on same pace
2 of 13	 04Sep23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $12	 Fool’s Gold	 1:13.36		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
4 of 13	 28Sep23	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $*2.9	Sala Da Ballo	 1:17.83		  ........ 3½............... dropped to 4th post
12 of 12	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 59	 $15	 Jimmy Speaking	 1:14.32		  ........ 8¾................. slightly hampered 
2 of 8	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	10]	 S De Sousa	 62.5	 $7	 Silver Trumpet	 1:28.22		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner

4 NEMOV Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,804
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Barynya J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 06Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Fire Demon	 1:13.24		  .......... ½................................ran on
4 of 7	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $*1.4	The Amazon	 1:13.71		  ........ 7½......... weakened entering final
8 of 18	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 59	 $--	 Kind Of Blue	 1:10.51		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $6	 Von Baer	 1:29.59		  ........ 4¼.........weakened 110 yards out
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5 NAZALAN (IRE) Trainer: S Woods Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: $21,992
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Emerald approach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/23 (421 Days)
Owner: Mrs Nicola Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 57	 $6.5	 Tropical Island	 1:12.90		  ........ 5¾................... faded inside last
4 of 6	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $19	 Havanagreattime	 1:25.50		  ........ 4½......................no impression
3 of 5	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 9]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59.5	 $9	 Mrs Morrell	 1:29.73		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 6	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 61	 $7	 Waleefy	 1:11.82		  ........ 4¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 60	 $10	 Kings Merchant	 1:12.75		  ........... 6...................... never a factor

6 LAND OF MAGIC Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: $16,947
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Kelowna (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs Daphne Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 32	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $9	 Phoenix Passion	 1:46.51		  ...... 13½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 57.5	 $21	 Never Dream	 1:28.49		  ................ no extra inside final 75 yards
3 of 7	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 55.5	 $9	 Cypriot Diaspora	 1:12.65		  ........ 3½............................. no extra
3 of 11	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 55	 $--	 Silent Flame	 1:13.32		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 12	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 72	 [	11]	 R Clutterbuck	 59	 $8.5	 Crocus Time	 1:22.78		  ........ 1½................................ran on
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R11 10 Aug 2024 | Lingfield | PRISTINE SPECIALIST CLEANING SERVICES CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
2:22 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133541
	 2	 828521
	 3	 562005
	 4	 443323
	 5	 508095
	 6	 486232
	 7	 0950

COAST
TIME PATROL
DARCY’S ROCK
ESSME
HAVEAGOBEAU
MINTANA
C’MON POMPEY

63.5
62.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
59.5

6
7
2
3
4
5
1

M MORTENSEN  2.5 
L MORRIS
N CURRIE
W CARSON
L CATTON  1.5 
J LEAVY  2.5 
R DAWSON

S DIXON
A CARROLL
P G MURPHY
R COOK & J BRIDGER
J BOYLE
H EVANS
J R JENKINS

5
4
5
6
5
4
3

M
G
M
M
G
M
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

49
53
46
47
42
49
43

	58-�6�-6-9
	13-�2�-2-1
	23-�1�-3-0
	37-�1�-6-9
	12-�0�-0-0
	24-�3�-2-2
	 4-�0�-0-0

$45,608
$11,835
$11,891
$22,331
$802
$20,895
$0

	44-�6�-6-6
	5-�2�-0-0
	14-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 COAST Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 58-6-6-9 Prize Money: $45,608
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 22-4-2-3 Track: 7-4-0-1

5yo uk m Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 44-6-6-6
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Rio’s cliffs J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: 05/08/24 (5 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 9]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 56	 $9.5	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:12.69		  ........... 2..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 8	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $6.5	 Big Bard	 1:11.89		  ........ 1¾.never going pace to challenge
5 of 8	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 8]	 J Haynes	 57	 $--	 Lady Dreamer	 1:13.47		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $4.5	 My Boy Jack	 1:15.23		  ........ 1¾............................. no extra
1 of 13	 05Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	10]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 53.5	 $6.5	 Big Bard	 1:08.73		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

2 TIME PATROL Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $11,835
Jockey: L Morris WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Travelling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (8 Days)
Owner: Longview Stud & Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*2.6	Warrior Square	 1:27.44		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
8 of 12	 05Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 25	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $3.8	 Neptune Legend	 1:23.46		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear
5 of 13	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Indie Skies	 1:26.52		  ........ 5¼.................... minor headway 
2 of 6	 12Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $--	 Martin’s Brig	 1:48.60		  ........... 1......................no impression
1 of 7	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $--	 Vaunted	 1:09.55		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well

3 DARCY’S ROCK Trainer: P G Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 23-1-3-0 Prize Money: $11,891
Jockey: N Currie WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Rock on candy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (750 Days)
Owner: Mr P G Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 27Oct23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 J A Heffernan	 57	 $23	 Empress Of Bough	 1:13.36		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 10	 08Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M W Hassett	 52.5	 $21	 Un Bacio Ancora	 1:14.61		  ........ 1¾............................. no extra
13 of 14	 24Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $23	 No Speed Limit	 1:13.85		  ...... 11¾............................. no extra
12 of 12	 15Dec23	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	12]	 R Whearty	 56	 $34	 Senado Square	 1:13.73		  ...... 11¾...........................weakened
5 of 6	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 15	 [	 3]	 N Currie	 58	 $17	 Jacquelina	 1:01.56		  ........... 8...................... never a factor

4 ESSME Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 3 Total: 37-1-6-9 Prize Money: $22,331
Jockey: W Carson WT: 61.5 Good: 29-1-5-8 Track: 18-1-4-5

6yo b uk m Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Desert kiss J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 22-1-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/22 (812 Days)
Owner: Mrs Diane Ellison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $17	 Symbol Of Hope	 1:12.40		  ........ 1½..... kept on without threatening
3 of 15	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 30	 [	16]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $6.5	 One Hart	 1:22.43		  ........... 2............. went 3rd close home
3 of 11	 20Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $6	 Gilt Edge	 1:22.43		  .......... ¾................ lost 2nd final stride
2 of 7	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $8	 Buy The Dip	 1:21.97		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 13	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 2]	 Miss Arabella Fox	 64	 $9.5	 Lady Wingalong	 1:27.22		  ........... 7.... one pace inside final furlong
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5 HAVEAGOBEAU Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $802
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Jethou island J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Stevens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 09Oct23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 C Bennett	 54	 $67	 On Edge	 1:12.18		  ...... 32½............................. tailed off
8 of 8	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 9	 [	 5]	 C Bennett	 54	 $--	 Jacquelina	 1:03.10		  ...... 11½.......... no impression out wide 
10 of 15	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 57.5	 $81	 One Hart	 1:22.43		  ......... 13........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 61	 $21	 Alfred Cove	 1:09.75		  ...... 16¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 4]	 L Catton	 56	 $34	 Pablo Del Pueblo	 0:56.66		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out

6 MINTANA Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money: $20,895
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Catmint J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (322 Days)
Owner: Mr B Preece

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 52.5	 $--	 Newyorkstateofmind	 1:14.39		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
6 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $--	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.51		  ........ 5¼...................... never a threat
2 of 14	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 56	 $13	 Savannah Smiles	 1:12.14		  .........................................just failed
3 of 10	 30Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $4.5	 Forgotten Treasure	 1:28.82		  ........... 1.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 11	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $7.5	 Monsieur Patat	 1:27.88		  ........... 5........... no chance with winner

7 C’MON POMPEY Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Lapistanera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Double-r-racing Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 19	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 6]	 Jay Mackay	 53.5	 $151	Monkey Island	 1:25.31		  ...... 13½............ weakened from 1f out
9 of 11	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 9]	 G Rooke	 58	 $126	Perennial	 1:27.48		  ...... 23¼...................... always in rear
5 of 9	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 4	 [	 9]	 C Planas	 57	 $251	Tareefa	 1:25.98		  ...... 16¾............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 12	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $51	 Queens Road Revue	 1:23.91		  ......... 19...........well beaten over 2f out


